

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pettersen

- 1 Amend the Health & Human Services Committee Report dated April 5,
- 2 2021, page 1, after line 4 insert:
  
- 3 "Page 8, line 13, strike "ANY PERSON," and substitute "THE PARENT OF
- 4 EACH CHILD ENROLLED IN THE MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM,".
  
- 5 Page 8, line 14, strike "PERSON" and substitute "PARENT".
  
- 6 Page 8, line 15, strike "PERSON'S" and substitute "PARENT'S".
  
- 7 Page 2 of the committee report, line 19, strike "A LOCAL OR".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*